

Our Ref: 66/2023  
JANUARY 2023

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

Connectivity and Network Services

- a. Who provides your WAN and internet connectivity and the annual spend on each  
**Redcentric for Internet, HSCN and IP-VPN. Virginmedia for dark fibre links**
- b. Who provides your SIP trunks and what is the annual spend  
**Virginmedia**
- c. Who provides your WAN services, is this MPLS, SD WAN or Internet, and what is the annual spend  
**Redcentric MPLS IP-VPN, Redcentric for internet**
- d. Who provides your LAN infrastructure and what is your annual spend  
**Purchased on capital – annual spend is support**
- e. Who provides your WIFI infrastructure and what is your annual spend  
**Extreme (Previously Aerohive) - Spend is support**
- f. Please confirm the manufacturer(s) of your wired network core and edge switching?  
**Core – Cisco  
Edge – Dell  
Wi-Fi - Extreme**
- g. When was your core network installed?  
**2014**
- h. Has it been updated subsequently?  
**No**
- i. Who maintains your core network?  
**Insight**
- j. When is the contract renewal date?  
**30/06/2023**
- k. Please confirm value of the initial project?  
**All financials are commercially sensitive.**
- l. Please confirm the value of annual support/maintenance services (in £)?  
**All financials are commercially sensitive.**